

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30650/2009

KARMALA NAGAR PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVNATH DATTATRAYA KADAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30652 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30655 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30658 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30659 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30660 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30663 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30664 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30665 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30667 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30668 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Puja Priyadarshini,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.30650/2009 the sole respondent has been served. No representation for the respondent. However, he

...2/-

Item No.32

: 2 :

may file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance. The respondent in the remaining cases submits that counter affidavit is being filed today. If that be so, office to receive it.

List the matters on 29.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar